FORM 1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

		ORM COVER SHEET  ARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Bertek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.  [ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-TEXAS [ ] Other		2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Additional name(s), addresses(es) or citizenship attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  NAME: Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ADDRESS: 781 Chestnut Ridge Road Morgantown, WV 26505
Execution Date(s)  [ ] Assignment  [ ] Security Agreement	June 21, 2004  [ ] Merger  [X ] Change of Name	[ ] Association Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark:  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,439,494  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown);  KRISTALOSE		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a concerning document of the concerning document should be a concerning document of the concerning document should be a concerning document of the concerning document of	e mailed: hwell no Ernst & Manbeck	Total number of applications and trademarks involved:  1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  [ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: PTO-TM-Em Docket No.: 1592-487	nail@rothwellfigg.com	8. Payment Information: Deposit account number: 02-2135  Authorized User Name: <u>Carla C. Caicagno</u> THIS SPACE
9. Signature: Ciecle	Signature	January 17, 2006 Date
<u>Carla C. Calcagno</u> Name of Person Sign	Total number o	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:1

REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0583

TRADEMARK



ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK 1425 K Street, NW, Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005 Telephone: (202)783-6040 Telefax: (202)783-6031

## FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE:

January 17, 2006

TO:

**Assignment Services Division** 

FAX NO.:

571-273-0140

FROM:

Carla C. Calcagno

OUR REF:

1592-537TM

RE:

2,439,494 for the mark KRISTALOSE

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENCY RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICES. THANK YOU.

Number of Pages Including This Transmittal Sheet:  $\mathcal{A}$ 

If any problems in connection with this facsimile, please contact: Lisa Locke (202) 783-6040

MESSAGE, IF ANY:

Please find enclosed a recordation cover sheet for a change of name

Filed by Facsimile Transmission

I hereby certify that the foregoing is being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmission on this 17<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2006.

`Ŀisa∟M. Locke Legal Assistant

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0584

**RECORDED: 01/17/2006**